Further, all the shares in respect of such dividends 
which have not been paid or claimed for a period 
of 7 (seven) consecutive years are also liable to 
be transferred to the demat account of the IEPF 
Authority.

During the year, the Company has transferred the 
unclaimed and unpaid dividends of ` 3,57,240/- 
(Rupees Three Lakhs Fifty Seven Thousand Two 
Hundred and Forty Only).

Further, 871 nos. equity shares on which dividends 
were unclaimed for seven consecutive years were 
transferred as per the requirements of the IEPF 
Rules. The details are provided in the Corporate 
Governance Report of this report under heading

[...]

transferred to the IEPF Authority, are uploaded 
on the Company’s website. https://www.
nxtdigital.co.in/investors/unclaimed-dividend/

In light of the aforesaid provisions, during the 
year under review, the Company has credited 
unpaid / unclaimed dividend amounting to  
`   3,57,240/- (Three Lakhs Fifty-Seven 
Thousand Two Hundred and Forty Only) to the 
IEPF for the financial year 2013-14 pursuant 
to the provisions of Section 124 of the Act and 
transferred 871 equity shares of 12 members to 
the demat account of the IEPF Authority as per 
Section 124 of the Act. Accordingly, the voting